

# **Filing Receipt**

Filing Date - 2024-02-02 01:40:24 PM

Control Number - 55194

Item Number - 30

## **DOCKET NO. 55194**

DOCKET NO. 55194				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND WOOD TRAILS WATER SUPPLY, INC. FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN KERR COUNTY	<i>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</i>	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		
DOCKET NO. 55359				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND STACI BOEHME DBA SIDNEY SHORES WATER SYSTEM FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN BANDERA COUNTY	<i>\$</i> \$\tau\$ \$\tau\$ \$\tau\$ \$\tau\$ \$\tau\$ \$\tau\$ \$\tau\$	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		
DOCKET NO. 55414				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY COMPANY, LLC AND VINEYARD RIDGE WATER SUPPLY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN GILLESPIE COUNTY	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		
DOCKET NO. 55598				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND HUBERT WATSON SUBDIVISION WATER SYSTEM, INC. FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN MATAGORDA COUNTY	<i>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</i>	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		
DOCKET NO. 55624				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND SKY HARBOR RANCHETTES WATER SYSTEM FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN KERR COUNTY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		

#### **DOCKET NO. 55627**

APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS	§	
UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
AND CITY OF QUINLAN FOR SALE,	§	
TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF	§	OF TEXAS
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	§	
RIGHTS IN HUNT COUNTY	§	

## CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY LLC'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to 16 Texas Administrative Code § 22.101(b), CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC notifies the Public Utility Commission of Texas, and all parties to this proceeding, that Wendy K. L. Harvel has replaced Sidne E. Finke as CSWR-Texas's attorney of record in this docket. Please direct all future filings and communications to the undersigned attorney, Wendy K. L. Harvel.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Russell Mitten General Counsel Central States Water Resources, Inc. 1630 Des Peres Rd., Suite 140 Des Peres, MO 63131 (314) 380-8595 (314) 763-4743 (Fax)

Evan D. Chnson

State Bar No. 24065498

Wendy K. L. Harvel

State Bar No. 24131870

Coffin Renner LLP

1011 W. 31st Street

Austin, Texas 78705

(512) 879-0900

(512) 879-0912 (fax)

 $evan.johnson \underline{@}crtxlaw.com$ 

wendy. harvel@crtxlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this  $2^{nd}$  day of February 2024, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail in accordance with the Second Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

Wendy ID. Harvel